
 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2021(FINAL) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

 

State 
Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.02 0.20 7.76 11.44 19.20 14.58 14.91 29.49 16.03 17.13 33.16 41.78 44.59 86.37 49.20 48.78 97.98 

Cachar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.84 0.01 0.85 2.38 0.06 2.44 3.47 0.08 3.55 4.93 0.15 5.08 5.73 0.17 5.90 

Assam 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.02 0.22 8.60 11.45 20.05 16.96 14.97 31.93 19.50 17.21 36.71 46.71 44.74 91.45 54.93 48.95 103.88 

Dooars 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.83 1.51 7.79 7.15 14.94 6.63 5.86 12.49 11.98 10.46 22.44 14.64 13.11 27.75 15.14 13.52 28.66 

Terai 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.29 0.42 2.35 8.16 10.51 1.40 4.02 5.42 3.74 12.24 15.98 4.12 17.06 21.18 4.97 15.34 20.31 

Darjeeling 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.16 0.63 0.04 0.67 0.55 0.02 0.57 0.99 0.03 1.02 1.07 0.03 1.10 

West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81 1.12 1.93 10.30 15.31 25.61 8.66 9.92 18.58 16.27 22.72 38.99 19.75 30.20 49.95 21.18 28.89 50.07 

Others 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.28 0.93 1.21 0.72 1.20 1.92 0.75 1.69 2.44 1.49 2.80 4.29 1.62 3.00 4.62 

North India 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.02 1.16 2.18 19.18 27.69 46.87 26.34 26.09 52.43 36.52 41.62 78.14 67.95 77.74 145.69 77.73 80.84 158.57 

Tamil Nadu 4.32 5.94 10.26 4.55 5.70 10.25 6.00 7.47 13.47 6.44 10.31 16.75 6.76 11.09 17.85 6.95 11.33 18.28 5.35 10.82 16.17 

Kerala 4.07 1.18 5.25 3.58 1.06 4.64 4.25 1.38 5.63 3.96 1.00 4.96 4.51 1.42 5.93 5.23 1.23 6.46 4.33 1.00 5.33 

Karnataka 0.36 0.02 0.38 0.40 0.03 0.43 0.46 0.02 0.48 0.50 0.06 0.56 0.60 0.03 0.63 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.36 0.02 0.38 

South India 8.75 7.14 15.89 8.53 6.79 15.32 10.71 8.87 19.58 10.90 11.37 22.27 11.87 12.54 24.41 12.76 12.59 25.35 10.04 11.84 21.88 

All India 8.75 7.14 15.89 9.55 7.95 17.50 29.89 36.56 66.45 37.24 37.46 74.70 48.39 54.16 102.55 80.71 90.33 171.04 87.77 92.68 180.45 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2021(FINAL) (continued) -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 Nov-21 Dec-21 2021Total 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 50.33 42.08 92.41 46.82 40.35 87.17 52.88 50.68 103.56 26.60 29.90 56.50 7.82 9.93 17.75 313.98 309.81 623.79 

Cachar 5.66 0.33 5.99 4.80 0.13 4.93 8.23 0.16 8.39 4.48 0.17 4.65 2.09 0.05 2.14 42.63 1.31 43.94 

Assam 55.99 42.41 98.40 51.62 40.48 92.10 61.11 50.84 111.95 31.08 30.07 61.15 9.91 9.98 19.89 356.61 311.12 667.73 

Dooars 17.69 12.81 30.50 15.97 11.92 27.89 18.45 13.68 32.13 11.98 11.32 23.30 6.08 8.06 14.14 127.03 108.72 235.75 

Terai 5.46 14.85 20.31 4.48 13.08 17.56 5.52 16.35 21.87 3.72 12.93 16.65 2.17 13.03 15.20 38.06 127.35 165.41 

Darjeeling 1.25 0.04 1.29 0.83 0.04 0.87 0.84 0.04 0.88 0.36 0.01 0.37 0.08 0.00 0.08 6.76 0.25 7.01 

West Bengal 24.40 27.70 52.10 21.28 25.04 46.32 24.81 30.07 54.88 16.06 24.26 40.32 8.33 21.09 29.42 171.85 236.32 408.17 

Others 1.68 2.85 4.53 1.47 2.67 4.14 1.66 3.11 4.77 0.89 1.77 2.66 0.50 1.03 1.53 11.07 21.07 32.14 

North India 82.07 72.96 155.03 74.37 68.19 142.56 87.58 84.02 171.60 48.03 56.10 104.13 18.74 32.10 50.84 539.53 568.51 1108.04 

Tamil Nadu 3.77 9.08 12.85 4.75 10.51 15.26 4.91 10.47 15.38 4.10 7.64 11.74 3.56 6.85 10.41 61.46 107.21 168.67 

Kerala 3.00 0.54 3.54 3.94 1.00 4.94 4.58 1.05 5.63 3.53 0.97 4.50 3.36 0.94 4.30 48.34 12.77 61.11 

Karnataka 0.18 0.02 0.20 0.38 0.03 0.41 0.35 0.03 0.38 0.46 0.02 0.48 0.28 0.02 0.30 4.91 0.33 5.24 

South India 6.95 9.64 16.59 9.07 11.54 20.61 9.84 11.55 21.39 8.09 8.63 16.72 7.20 7.81 15.01 114.71 120.31 235.02 

All India 89.02 82.60 171.62 83.44 79.73 163.17 97.42 95.57 192.99 56.12 64.73 120.85 25.94 39.91 65.85 654.24 688.82 1343.06 
B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2021-22 -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Apr-21 May-21 Jun-21 Jul-21 Aug-21 Sep-21 Oct-21 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam 

Valley 
14.58 14.91 29.49 16.03 17.13 33.16 41.78 44.59 86.37 49.20 48.78 97.98 50.33 42.08 92.41 46.82 40.35 87.17 52.88 50.68 103.56 

Cachar 2.38 0.06 2.44 3.47 0.08 3.55 4.93 0.15 5.08 5.73 0.17 5.90 5.66 0.33 5.99 4.80 0.13 4.93 8.23 0.16 8.39 

Assam 16.96 14.97 31.93 19.50 17.21 36.71 46.71 44.74 91.45 54.93 48.95 103.88 55.99 42.41 98.40 51.62 40.48 92.10 61.11 50.84 111.95 

Dooars 6.63 5.86 12.49 11.98 10.46 22.44 14.64 13.11 27.75 15.14 13.52 28.66 17.69 12.81 30.50 15.97 11.92 27.89 18.45 13.68 32.13 

Terai 1.40 4.02 5.42 3.74 12.24 15.98 4.12 17.06 21.18 4.97 15.34 20.31 5.46 14.85 20.31 4.48 13.08 17.56 5.52 16.35 21.87 

Darjeeling 0.63 0.04 0.67 0.55 0.02 0.57 0.99 0.03 1.02 1.07 0.03 1.10 1.25 0.04 1.29 0.83 0.04 0.87 0.84 0.04 0.88 

West Bengal 8.66 9.92 18.58 16.27 22.72 38.99 19.75 30.20 49.95 21.18 28.89 50.07 24.40 27.70 52.10 21.28 25.04 46.32 24.81 30.07 54.88 

Others 0.72 1.20 1.92 0.75 1.69 2.44 1.49 2.80 4.29 1.62 3.00 4.62 1.68 2.85 4.53 1.47 2.67 4.14 1.66 3.11 4.77 

North India 26.34 26.09 52.43 36.52 41.62 78.14 67.95 77.74 145.69 77.73 80.84 158.57 82.07 72.96 155.03 74.37 68.19 142.56 87.58 84.02 171.60 

Tamil Nadu 6.44 10.31 16.75 6.76 11.09 17.85 6.95 11.33 18.28 5.35 10.82 16.17 3.77 9.08 12.85 4.75 10.51 15.26 4.91 10.47 15.38 

Kerala 3.96 1.00 4.96 4.51 1.42 5.93 5.23 1.23 6.46 4.33 1.00 5.33 3.00 0.54 3.54 3.94 1.00 4.94 4.58 1.05 5.63 

Karnataka 0.50 0.06 0.56 0.60 0.03 0.63 0.58 0.03 0.61 0.36 0.02 0.38 0.18 0.02 0.20 0.38 0.03 0.41 0.35 0.03 0.38 

South India 10.90 11.37 22.27 11.87 12.54 24.41 12.76 12.59 25.35 10.04 11.84 21.88 6.95 9.64 16.59 9.07 11.54 20.61 9.84 11.55 21.39 

All India 37.24 37.46 74.70 48.39 54.16 102.55 80.71 90.33 171.04 87.77 92.68 180.45 89.02 82.60 171.62 83.44 79.73 163.17 97.42 95.57 192.99 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  

 
 

State/Region wise and Month wise Tea Production data for the year 2021-22 (FINAL) continued-- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

State 
Nov-21 Dec-21 Jan-22 Feb-22 Mar-22 2021-22 Total 

BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total BG SG Total 

Assam Valley 26.60 29.90 56.50 7.82 9.93 17.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.04 0.14 9.36 14.28 23.64 315.50 312.67 628.17 

Cachar 4.48 0.17 4.65 2.09 0.05 2.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.84 0.02 0.86 42.65 1.32 43.97 

Assam 31.08 30.07 61.15 9.91 9.98 19.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.04 0.18 10.20 14.30 24.50 358.15 313.99 672.14 

Dooars 11.98 11.32 23.30 6.08 8.06 14.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.50 0.80 7.47 7.43 14.90 126.33 108.67 235.00 

Terai 3.72 12.93 16.65 2.17 13.03 15.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.79 0.88 2.35 8.87 11.22 38.02 128.56 166.58 

Darjeeling 0.36 0.01 0.37 0.08 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.30 6.90 0.25 7.15 

West Bengal 16.06 24.26 40.32 8.33 21.09 29.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.39 1.29 1.68 10.12 16.30 26.42 171.25 237.48 408.73 

Others 0.89 1.77 2.66 0.50 1.03 1.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 1.01 1.27 11.04 21.13 32.17 

North India 48.03 56.10 104.13 18.74 32.10 50.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.53 1.33 1.86 20.58 31.61 52.19 540.44 572.60 1113.04 

Tamil Nadu 4.10 7.64 11.74 3.56 6.85 10.41 4.18 5.15 9.33 4.24 5.97 10.21 4.26 7.39 11.65 59.27 106.61 165.88 

Kerala 3.53 0.97 4.50 3.36 0.94 4.30 5.25 1.19 6.44 3.33 0.79 4.12 3.36 0.85 4.21 48.38 11.98 60.36 

Karnataka 0.46 0.02 0.48 0.28 0.02 0.30 0.42 0.03 0.45 0.28 0.01 0.29 0.41 0.02 0.43 4.80 0.32 5.12 

South India 8.09 8.63 16.72 7.20 7.81 15.01 9.85 6.37 16.22 7.85 6.77 14.62 8.03 8.26 16.29 112.45 118.91 231.36 

All India 56.12 64.73 120.85 25.94 39.91 65.85 9.85 6.37 16.22 8.38 8.10 16.48 28.61 39.87 68.48 652.89 691.51 1344.40 

B.G indicates Big Growers while S.G indicates Small Growers 

 

 
 

 



 

 
 

TEA  BOARD 

14, B.T.M. Sarani, 

Kolkata- 700 001.  
 

Region wise, Category wise Production for the year 2021 and 2021-22 (FINAL)  -- Qty. in M.Kgs  

 

Month 
North India South India All India 

CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total CTC Ortho Green Total 

Jan-21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.87 2.54 0.48 15.89 12.87 2.54 0.48 15.89 

Feb-21 2.11 0.06 0.01 2.18 12.52 2.36 0.44 15.32 14.63 2.42 0.45 17.50 

Mar-21 44.49 1.96 0.42 46.87 14.96 3.96 0.66 19.58 59.45 5.92 1.08 66.45 

Apr-21 47.19 4.79 0.45 52.43 17.67 4.00 0.60 22.27 64.86 8.79 1.05 74.70 

May-21 72.46 4.39 1.29 78.14 19.68 4.17 0.56 24.41 92.14 8.56 1.85 102.55 

Jun-21 134.27 9.63 1.79 145.69 19.98 4.79 0.58 25.35 154.25 14.42 2.37 171.04 

Jul-21 144.27 12.00 2.30 158.57 16.90 4.51 0.47 21.88 161.17 16.51 2.77 180.45 

Aug-21 140.79 11.90 2.34 155.03 12.72 3.41 0.46 16.59 153.51 15.31 2.80 171.62 

Sep-21 129.93 10.66 1.97 142.56 16.13 3.90 0.58 20.61 146.06 14.56 2.55 163.17 

Oct-21 159.66 10.15 1.79 171.60 16.61 4.12 0.66 21.39 176.27 14.27 2.45 192.99 

Nov-21 99.09 4.20 0.84 104.13 13.31 2.94 0.47 16.72 112.40 7.14 1.31 120.85 

Dec-21 49.31 1.03 0.50 50.84 12.35 2.37 0.29 15.01 61.66 3.40 0.79 65.85 

2021 1023.57 70.77 13.70 1108.04 185.70 43.07 6.25 235.02 1209.27 113.84 19.95 1343.06 

Jan-22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.23 2.63 0.36 16.22 13.23 2.63 0.36 16.22 

Feb-22 1.83 0.02 0.01 1.86 11.38 2.68 0.56 14.62 13.21 2.70 0.57 16.48 

Mar-22 49.95 1.90 0.34 52.19 12.92 2.88 0.49 16.29 62.87 4.78 0.83 68.48 

2021-22 1028.75 70.67 13.62 1113.04 182.88 42.40 6.08 231.36 1211.63 113.07 19.70 1344.40 

 

 

 


